

MACT 1061/25  
Sumit Vs. Rinku Sharma

12.12.2025

Fresh DAR has been received from Facilitation Centre, South-West Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Advocate Sh. Deepak for claimant.  
R1 and R2 in person.  
Advocate Sh. Shyam Singh for insurance company.  
IO in person.

MISC DJ ADJ 609/25 is also taken up today and is disposed off as DAR has been filed. The date fixed therein I.e.. 23.12.2025 stands canceled.

Misc. File be tagged with main file.

IO has supplied copy of DAR to all the concerned persons.

Reply, if any, be filed by respondents.

List for further proceeding on **30.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/12.12.2025