

MACT 1061/25
Sumit Vs. Rinku Sharma

30.01.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Deepak for claimant.
Advocate Sh. Anuj Singh for R1 with R-1.
Advocate Sh. Shyam Singh for insurance company.

Vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for R-1 is taken on
record.

Legal offer filed. Let the claimant to respond.

List for further proceedings on 02.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/30.01.2026