

41 MACT 1061/25 Sumit Vs. Rinku Sharma

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Prem Anand, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
Ms. Achal Duneja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1
through VC.
R1 in person.
Sh. Shyam Sunder, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Record perused.

In this matter, directions were issued for assessment
of disability of claimant. However, report is awaited.

In view of the same, put up for further proceedings
on 24.08.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.05.2026